A RESOLUTION APPROVING PARTICIPATION WITH THE TOWN OF CHAPEL HILL IN CONSTRUCTING A SIDEWALK ON CULBRETH ROAD Resolution No. 62/2008-09

WHEREAS the Town of Chapel Hill has requested participation from the Town of Carrboro for its portion of a sidewalk along Culbreth Road; and

WHEREAS the Town of Chapel Hill has received STP-DA funds to cover a portion of the costs for the sidewalk project; and

WHEREAS the Carrboro Board of Aldermen seeks to improve walkability for the citizens of Carrboro; and

WHEREAS Culbreth Road has been identified as a sidewalk project in the Town of Carrboro Sidewalk Policy.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Aldermen approves participation in the project to construct a sidewalk along Culbreth Road.

Culbreth Road Sidewalk Project

